4 Software Development (Phase 2)   1/15/2025 $228,465.00 
5 Software Implementation (Phase 3)   9/30/2025 $84,870.00 
6 Blower Building 2 VFD  7/31/2025 $22,851.00 

TASK ORDER TOTAL:   $430,787.00 

The Not-To-Exceed amount to complete all services listed above for this Task Order No. 
11230.i is (four hundred thirty thousand seven hundred eighty-seven dollars) 
$430,787.00.  No compensation will be paid over the Not-to-Exceed amount without prior 
written approval by the City in the form of a Change Order.  No travel or expenses will be 
reimbursed through this agreement.  All costs must be incorporated in the individual tasks